ASSIGNMENT RECOR

09-28-2001



Patents Only

		!	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr Please record the attached original documents or co		101858543	o.: 39088/238517
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies):
Additio	Chu-Kuang Liu Ching-Hsiang Chan onal namc(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	Delta Electronics No. 31-1 Shien I Kuei San Industr Taoyuan Shien Taiwan, R.O.C.	Pan Rd. o
3.	Nature of conveyance:		i.
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛
4.	Application No. To be assigned	Patent No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new is: August 27, 2001	w application, the execution date of	f the application
	Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NO. 00826 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	ence 6. Total number of One (1)	applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CF Enclose Authori	
/2001 l	MUELLER 00000055 09957271	8. Deposit account	number: 16-0605
:581	40.00 OF DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name	of Person Signing: Raymond O. Linker, J. No. 26,419	Sept	Le and correct and any attached copy is a true LO 2001 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)
1		total number of pages nicidening co	Tot brices, accountantions, and document. 1770 (2)

CLT01/4497105v1

PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

In consideratio acknowledged, the u (1) Chu-Kuang Liu a	ndersigned,			consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
(1)			, m. m.				
HEREBY SELL(S),							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2) Delta Electronics, Inc. having a place of business at						
(hereinafter called "	ASSIGNEE	") the	entire	Zone, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all cation for United States Letters Patent entitled			
which application wa	.5.		-	REDUNDANT POWER SOURCES AND DC REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLIES			
(a) executed by	y the unders	igned or	n (5a)	August 27, 2001			
(b) filed on (file	``						
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No.							
including any and al and any and all exte application and pater	United Stansions, divi	ites lette sions, range	eissue: all be:	tents which may be granted on said application, s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said nefits under all international conventions for the ns for said improvements.			
said Letters Patent, w designee.	hen granted	, to said	l Assig	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its			
the expense of said A	ssignee, the patent appl which said	undersi lications Assigne	igned i s; exec e shal	ed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, cute all rightful other papers; and generally do ll consider desirable for aiding in securing and in.			
DATE:	August	27, 2	2001	INVENTOR(S) Chu - Knang Liu Chu-Kuang Liu Chu - Knang Liu Ching-Hsiang Chan			
	August	27,	2001	Ching - Hesang ChanChing-Hsiang Chan			
WITNESSES:							

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0292